## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2019

NO.FEB 127/88/217: On the recommendation of the Assam Public Service Commission vide letter No. 92PSC/DP-11/14/2014-2015 Dated 25/04/2019, the Governor of Assam is pleased to regularise the promotion made under Regularisation 4 (d) of Assam Public Service Commission (Limitation of Function) Regularisation 1951 the promotion to the post of F.A/Sr. F.A/Joint Director & Director in respect of Sri C.K Baruah, AFS, Retd. Director and promotion to the post of Sr. F.A/Joint Director & Director in respect of Sri Bidyut Dekaraja, AFS, Retd. Director with effect from the date of taking over charges in the respective posts.

Sd/-Nitin Khade, IAS
Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt of Assam
Finance (Estt-B) Department

Memo No: FEB 127/88/217-A

Dated Dispur the 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Accountant General (A& E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The P.S to Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Finance Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 3. The P.S to Principal Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Finance Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 4. The P.S to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Finance Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 5. The Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-
- 6. The Director of Finance (Budget) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 7. The Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 8. The Treasury Officer, Dispur/Kamrup (M) Treasury.
- 9. Sri C.K Baruah, AFS, Retd. Director of Finance (Budget) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 10. Sri Bidyut Dekaraja, AFS, Retd. Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6

11, e-Governance Unit, Finance Department for necessary uploading.

By Orders etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt of Assam

Finance (Estt-B) Department